U.S. Food & Drug Administration
10903 New Hampshire Avenue          D o c  I D #  0 4 0 1 7 . 0 8 . 0 2
Silver Spring, MD 20993
December 12, 2025
Guangdong Maidi Medical Co., Ltd.
℅ Kiwi Xu
Official Correspondent

• Ethylene Oxide (EO) with a concentration of 695 mg/L at 50°C (122°F) and 30% to 90% relative humidity for 4 hour.
Aeration time of 7 days at room temperature.
The Self-Seal Sterilization Pouch and Roll are made with medical grade paper and medical compound film. The Self
Sealing Sterilization Pouch and Roll maintains the sterility of the enclosed devices for up to 6 months post Steam or EO
gas sterilization, and before sterilization has a maximum shelf life of 3 years from the date of manufacture.
The pouch’s external chemical ink indicators are designed to indicate to the user that the pouch has undergone either a
steam or EO sterilization process. Sterilization indicator will change color according to the sterilization method (ethylene
oxide, steam). Ethylene oxide sterilization indicator color changes from red before sterilization to brown after
sterilization. The steam sterilization indicator color changes from blue before sterilization to greenish black after
sterilization.
Model Product code
Specification (W*L） Maximum load (lbs)
Inch mm Metal Plastic Gauze/Linens
Sterilization
Pouch
WMDS.060-130 2 1/4" x 5" 60mm × 130mm 0.04 0.0057 0.005
WMDS.070-183 2 3/4" x 7 1/5" 70mm × 183mm 0.07 0.03 0.005
WMDS.070-260 2 3/4" x 10 1/4" 70mm × 260mm 0.09 0.08 0.07
WMDS.075-185 3" x 7 3/10" 75mm × 185mm 0.12 0.1 0.08
WMDS.090-170 3 1/2" x 6 3/4" 90mm × 170mm 0.12 0.11 0.09
WMDS.090-230 3 1/2" x 9" 90mm × 230mm 0.13 0.12 0.11
WMDS.090-260 3 1/2" x 10 1/4" 90mm × 260mm 0.14 0.13 0.11
WMDS.120-190 4 7/10" x 7 1/2" 120mm×190mm 0.21 0.2 0.12
WMDS.130-260 5 1/10" x 10 1/4" 130mm×260mm 0.48 0.39 0.19
WMDS.135-290 5 1/4" x 11 1/2" 135m × 290mm 0.5 0.4 0.21
WMDS.150-230 6" x 9" 150mm×230mm 0.56 0.4 0.21
WMDS.180-272 7" x 10 7/10" 180mm×272mm 0.58 0.42 0.22
WMDS.195-360 7 3/4" x 14 1/4" 195mm×360mm 0.6 0.43 0.23
WMDS.240-320 9 2/5" x 12 3/5" 240mm×320mm 1.94 0.46 0.24
WMDS.250-400 9 4/5" x 15 3/4" 250mm×400mm 3.34 0.48 0.26
WMDS.300-400 11 4/5" x 15 3/4" 300mm×400mm 3.34 0.69 0.3
WMDS.390-400 15 3/10" x 15
3/4" 390mm×400mm 3.34 0.8 0.32
WMDS.500-600 19 7/10" x 23
3/5" 500mm×600mm 3.34 1.03 0.48
Page 2 of 2  FORM FDA 3881 (8/23)
Model Product code
Specification (W*L） Maximum load (lbs)
Inch mm Metal Plastic Gauze/Linens
Sterilization
Roll
WMDR.055-200 2 1/5" 55mm×200m 0.07 0.03 0.003
WMDR.075-200 3" 75mm×200m 0.09 0.05 0.004
WMDR.100-200 4" 100mm×200m 0.14 0.13 0.11
WMDR.150-200 6" 150mm×200m 0.55 0.53 0.5
WMDR.200-200 8" 200mm×200m 0.6 0.58 0.55
WMDR.250-200 10" 250mm×200m 1.06 1.05 0.62
WMDR.350-200 12" 300mm×200m 0.6 0.58 0.55
WMDR.300-200 14" 350mm×200m 1.06 1.05 0.62
WMDR.400-600 16" 400mm×200m 1.08 1.06 0.63
Type of Use (Select one or both, as applicable)
 Prescription Use (Part 21 CFR 801 Subpart D)  Over-The-Counter Use (21 CFR 801 Subpart C)
CONTINUE ON A SEPARATE PAGE IF NEEDED.
This section applies only to requirements of the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995.